budget documents approved by the COUNTY’s DBH Director or designee and attached 

hereto as Revised Exhibit C and incorporated herein by this reference. 

The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY under this 

Agreement for the twelve (12) month period, July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023, shall 

not exceed One Million, One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand, One Hundred Fifty and 

No/100 Dollars ($1,186,150.00). This is comprised of the following funding streams: One 

Million, Thirty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($1,036,708.00) 

in local MHSA funds, Sixty-Five Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Two and No/100 Dollars 

($65,442.00) in Realignment funds, and Eighty-Four Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($84,000.00) in Client Rents to offset CONTRACTOR’s program costs as set forth in 

Revised Exhibit C. 

The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY under this 

Agreement for the twelve (12) month period, July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, shall 

not exceed One Million, Two Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, Nine Hundred-Nineteen 

and No/100 Dollars ($1,226,919.00). This is comprised of the following funding streams: 

One Million, Thirty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred-Eight and No/100 Dollars 

($1,036,708.00) in local MHSA funds, One Hundred-Six Thousand, Two Hundred-

Eleven and No/100 Dollars ($106,211.00) in Realignment funds, and Eighty-Four 

Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($84,000.00) in Client Rents to offset CONTRACTOR’s 

program costs as set forth in Revised Exhibit C. 

The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY under this 

Agreement for the twelve (12) month period, July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025, shall 

not exceed One Million, Two Hundred-Seventy Thousand, Eight Hundred Ninety-Six and 

No/100 Dollars ($1,270,896.00). This is comprised of the following funding streams: One 

Million, Thirty-Six Thousand, Seven Hundred-Eight and No/100 Dollars ($1,036,708.00) 

in local MHSA funds, One Hundred-Fifty Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Eight and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,188.00) in Realignment funds, and Eighty-Four Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($84,000.00) in Client Rents to offset CONTRACTOR’s program costs as 

set forth in Revised Exhibit C. 

The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY under this 

Agreement for the twelve (12) month period, July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026, shall 

not exceed One Million, Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand, Two Hundred Six and 

No/100 Dollars ($1,528,206.00). This is comprised of the following funding streams: One 

Million, Fifty-One Thousand, Twenty and No/100 Dollars ($1,051,020.00) in local MHSA 

funds, Two Hundred-Five Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Six and No/100 Dollars 

($205,186.00) in Realignment funds, Ninety Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($90,000.00) 

in MCP “Housing Deposit” reimbursements, Ninety Thousand and No/100 Dollars 

($90,000.00) in MCP “Transitional Rent” reimbursements, and Ninety-Two Thousand 

and No/100 Dollars ($92,000.00) in Client Rents to offset CONTRACTOR’s program 

costs as set forth in Revised Exhibit C. 

The maximum amount to be paid to CONTRACTOR by COUNTY under this 

Agreement for the twelve (12) month period, July 1, 2026 through June 30, 2027, shall 

not exceed One Million, Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, One Hundred Six and 

No/100 Dollars ($1,754,106.00). This is comprised of the following funding streams: One 

Million, One-Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred-Eighty-Seven and No/100 

Dollars ($1,119,487.00) in local BHSA funds, Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand, Six 

Hundred-Nineteen and No/100 Dollars ($262,619.00) in Realignment funds, One-

Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($150,000.00) in MCP “Housing Deposit” 

reimbursements, One Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($126,000.00) 

in MCP “Transitional Rent” reimbursements, and Ninety-Six Thousand and No/100 

Dollars ($96,000.00) in Client Rents to offset CONTRACTOR’s program costs as set 

forth in Revised Exhibit C. 

In no event shall services performed under this Agreement be in excess of Six 

Million, Nine Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Seven and No/100